## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN A. BADE	09/11/2006
JOHN C. DAYKA	10/27/2006
GLEN ALAN JAQUETTE	10/24/2006
RICHARD HENRY GUSKI	09/07/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
Internal Address:	IBM-Intellectual Property	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11557776

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500273950

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128230094 Email: steph@us.ibm.com Correspondent Name: Marilyn Smith Dawkins Address Line 1: 11400 Burnet Road Address Line 2: **IBM-Intellectual Property** Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758-3493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUS920060175US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARILYN SMITH DAWKINS

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019270 FRAME: 0656** 

Total Attachments: 8
source=SAsgn\_0175#page1.tif
source=SAsgn\_0175#page2.tif
source=SAsgn\_0175#page3.tif
source=SAsgn\_0175#page4.tif
source=SAsgn\_0175#page5.tif
source=SAsgn\_0175#page6.tif
source=SAsgn\_0175#page7.tif
source=SAsgn\_0175#page8.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

Wh	ereas, we,	
(1)	Steven A. Bade County of Williamson	of <u>Georgetown</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
(2)	<u>John C. Dayka</u> County of <u>Ulster</u>	of New Paltz and State of NY
(3)	Glen Alan Jaquette County of Pima	of <u>Tucson</u> and State of <u>Arizona</u>
(4)	Richard Henry Guski County of	of <u>Red Hook</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
hav	e invented certain improvements in	
	"Encrypted Tape Access Control via C	nallenge-Response Protocol"
and	executed, respectively, a United States patent ap	plication therefore on
(1)	/ Sept, (2006); and (2)	, (2006), (3), (2006); and
(4) _	, (2006);	
desi	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MAC Y York, having a place of business at Armonk, Notes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in United States and foreign patents to be obtained	lew York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), the said application and invention, and to
entir Unit Unit Pate assi- and	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer right, title and interest in the said application of States and foreign countries, and all rights ed States application, and we request the Compant granted upon the invention set forth in saigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for we will execute all papers necessary in connectations when called upon to do so by IBM.	er to IBM, its successors and assigns, the and invention therein disclosed for the of priority resulting from the filing of said missioner of Patents to issue any Letters application to IBM, its successors and or foreign Letters Patent on said invention
(1)	Signed at Austra Tx on 1/5 (City)	(Date) , 2006.
		Ja Cir Ci
	Ste	ven A. Bade

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019270 FRAME: 0658** 

(2)	Signed at		on on		, 2006.	
		(City)		(Date)	<u> </u>	
			Jol	nn C. Dayka		
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	, 2006.	
			Gle	en Alan Jaquette		
(4)	Signed at		on		, 2006.	
		(City)		(Date)		
			Ric	chard Henry Gus	ski	

Page 2 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

Wh	ereas, we,	
(1)	Steven A. Bade County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Georgetown</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
(2)	John C. Dayka County of <u>Ulster</u>	of <u>New Paltz</u> and State of <u>NY</u>
(3)	Glen Alan Jaquette County of Pima	of <u>Tucson</u> and State of <u>Arizona</u>
(4)	Richard Henry Guski County of	of <u>Red Hook</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
hav	e invented certain improvements in	
	"Encrypted Tape Access Control via Cl	hatlenge-Response Protocol"
	executed, respectively, a United States patent a	· <del>-</del>
(1)	, (2006); and (2) <u>/0/27</u>	, (2006), (3), (2006); and
(4)	, (2006);	
desi	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MAC Y York, having a place of business at Armonk, Notes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in United States and foreign patents to be obtained	lew York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) the said application and invention, and to
entin Unit Unit Pate assidand	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer right, title and interest in the said application ed States and foreign countries, and all rights ed States application, and we request the Coment granted upon the invention set forth in saigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply forwer will execute all papers necessary in connectations when called upon to do so by IBM.	fer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the n and invention therein disclosed for the of priority resulting from the filing of said missioner of Patents to issue any Letters d application to IBM, its successors and or foreign Letters Patent on said invention
(1)	Signed at on	, 2006. (Date)

(2)	Signed at	POUGHKEEPSIE, NY	ОЛ	10/27/2006	. 2006.
, ,	-	(City)	(	Adul (Date)	le
			(	Jorin C. Dayka	_
(3)	Signed at _	(City)	_ <b>o</b> n _	(Date)	, 2006.
				Glen Alan Jaquette	
(4)	Signed at _		ол		, 2006.
(*)	oigness at _	(City)	_ 4*1 _	(Date)	_, 2000.
				Richard Henry Guski	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Wh	ereas, we,	
(1)	Steven A. Bade County of Williamson	of <u>Georgetown</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
(2)	<u>John C. Dayka</u> County of <u>Ulster</u>	of <u>New Paltz</u> and State of <u>NY</u>
(3)	Glen Alan Jaquette County of Pima	of <u>Tucson</u> and State of <u>Arizona</u>
(4)	Richard Henry Guski County of	of <u>Red Hook</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
hav	e invented certain improvements in	
	"Encrypted Tape Access Control via C	hallenge-Response Protocol"
and	executed, respectively, a United States patent a	oplication therefore on
(1)_	, (2006); and (2), (2006);	
desi	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MAD V York, having a place of business at Armonk, Ires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in United States and foreign patents to be obtained	New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), the said application and invention, and to
entin Unit Unit Pate assi and	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer right, title and interest in the said application and States and foreign countries, and all rights ed States application, and we request the Coment granted upon the invention set forth in sagns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply twe will execute all papers necessary in connications when called upon to do so by IBM.	fer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the in and invention therein disclosed for the of priority resulting from the filing of said imissioner of Patents to issue any Letters id application to IBM, its successors and or foreign Letters Patent on said invention
(1)	Signed at on	, 2006. (Date)
	Ste	even A. Bade

Page 1 of 2

(2)	Signed at	(City)	on .	, 2006. (Date)
				John C. Dayka
(3)	Signed at	10850n (City)	_ on _	Gien Alan Jaquette
(4)	Signed at	(City)	_ on _	, 2006. (Date)
				Richard Henry Guski

## ASSIGNMENT

Who	ereas, we,		
(1)	Steven A. Bade County of Williamson	of <u>Georgetown</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>	
(2)	John C. Dayka County of <u>Ulster</u>	of <u>New Paltz</u> and State of <u>NY</u>	
(3)	Glen Alan Jaquette County of Pima	of <u>Tucson</u> and State of <u>Arizona</u>	
(4)	Richard Henry Guski County of Durches	of <u>Red Hook</u> and State of <u>New York</u>	
hav	e invented certain improvements in		
	"Encrypted Tape Access Control via	Challenge-Response Protoco	ol''
	executed, respectively, a United States patent	• •	
	, (2006); and (2) Sept 1,, (2006);	, (2006), (3)	, (2006); and
des	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS M w York, having a place of business at Armonk ires to acquire the entire right, title and interest united States and foreign patents to be obtain	New York 10504, (hereinafter in the said application and inve	r called IBM),
enti Uni Uni Pat ass	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration the above named, hereby sell, assign, and training right, title and interest in the said applicated States and foreign countries, and all right ted States application, and we request the Countries application, and we request the Countries application to the invention set forth in signs; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply the will execute all papers necessary in conditions when called upon to do so by IBM.	nsfer to IBM, its successors and invention therein disc s of priority resulting from the immissioner of Patents to issued application to IBM, its subject for foreign Letters Patent on the image.	d assigns, the losed for the filing of said e any Letters coessors and said invention
(1)	Signed aton	, 2006. (Date)	
	-		

**RECORDED: 05/09/2007** 

(2)	Signed at(City)	on	(Date)	, 2006.
		Jol	nn C. Dayka	
(3)	Signed at(City)	on	(Date)	, 2006.
		- (	Glen Alan Jaquett	e
(4)	Signed at Red Hook, N.Y. (City)	on <u></u>	ept 7. (Date) Richard He	, 2006. uny Gushi
		Ri	chard Henry Gu	